DP \$40.00 12951

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PCA Brands, Inc.		09/15/1994	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Unisource Brands, Inc.	
Street Address:	501 Silverside Rd., Suite 28	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19809	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 1295163		WEBSOURCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)962-6786

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-885-3434

Email: trademarks@troutmansanders.com
Correspondent Name: Jeri N. Sute, Troutman Sanders LLP
Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree St. NE, Suite 5200

Address Line 2: Bank of America Plaza

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308-2216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22467.100

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeri N. Sute

Total Attachments: 2

source=WEBSOURCE-CHANGE OF NAME 1#page1.tif source=WEBSOURCE-CHANGE OF NAME 2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002752 FRAME: 0040

900003252

WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE

SOLE SHAREHOLDER OF

PCA BRANDS, INC.

THE UNDERSIGNED, Unisource Worldwide, Inc., a Delaware corporation, owner of all the issued and outstanding stock of PCA Brands, Inc. hereby adopts the below listed resolutions pursuant to the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of PCA Brands, Inc. be amended by changing roman numeral I. thereof so that, as amended, roman numeral I. shall be and read as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Unisource Brands, Inc."

FURTHER RESOLVED, that this amendment shall become effective upon filing with the Secretary of State.

DATED: September 15, 1994

UNISOURCE WORLDWIDE, INC.

Karin M. Kinney

Vice President

-Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002752 FRAME: 0041

PCA BRANDS, INC.

UNANIMOUS WRITTEN CONSENT

OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

THE UNDERSIGNED, constituting all of the directors of the Corporation, by unanimous consent in writing in lieu of convening a meeting of the board of directors, do hereby consent to the adoption of the following resolutions:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of PCA Brands, Inc. be amended by changing roman numeral I. thereof so that, as amended, roman numeral I. shall be and read as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Unisource Brands, Inc."

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the sole director hereby submits the proposed amendment to the sole shareholder of the corporation entitled to vote in respect thereof for the consideration of the amendment.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that upon the adoption of the amendment by the sole shareholder, the officers of the corporation are hereby authorized and directed to execute all instruments and to do all other things necessary or desirable to accomplish the foregoing resolutions, it to be conclusively presumed from the actions of any such officer that he or she is authorized to do so on behalf of the corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed their names this 15th day of September, 1994.

Robert K. McLain

Thomas L. Simpson

Edward J. Jopes

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002752 FRAME: 0042

RECORDED: 11/24/2003